

|
SLP(C)No. 10665-10666 OF 2000

ITEM No.46

Court No. 6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10665-10666/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2000 in CMWP
15292&15293/99 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANT STEELS & ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and permission to submit additional
document(s) and modification of Court's Order)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

W.P(C)No.537/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 05/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 10665-66/2000 Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

and res. in WP 537 Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Indu Misra, Adv.

Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 537/2000 and

res.in SLP 10665-66

Mr. DK Garg, Adv.

Ms. Renu George, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

Mr. BS Billowria, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLPs

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S Chakraborty, Adv.

in both the cases

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. YP Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
SLP (C) Nos. 10665-66/2000:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.

W.P.(C) No. 537/2000:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

List alongwith SLP (C) Nos. 10665-66/2000.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master