

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 9-12 in Civil Appeal No.1215-1216/2001

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANT STEELS & ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s).for clarification/modification & impleading as respondent)

With

Date : 23/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For rr. in IA 9 & 10 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.
Ms. Ritu Puri,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.

For impleading pty. Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

Learned counsel states that in view of the order dated 8.5.2001 passed by the General Manager, Uttaranchal Power Corporation, the applications for clarification/Modification are not pressed. The applications are, accordingly, dismissed as such.

List the applications for impleadment at the time of hearing for the appeals.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master