

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1215-1216 OF 2001

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

SANT STEELS & ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 537 of 2000
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 18/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Senior Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg

For State of U.P.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Senior Adv.
Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA1215/2001

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Senior Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Senior Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

CA1216/2001 &
WP 537/2000

Mr. S.Ganesh, Senior Adv.
Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

With I.A.31-32/2007
Applicant/Impleading
Respondent

Mr. M.L.Bhat, Senior Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Intervenor/

Mr. R. Santanam, Adv.

Impleader Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. R.C.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The applications for impleadment are allowed. Dr. A.M.
Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant

has no objection to it.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants started his arguments at 11.40 A.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained as part-heard.

| | | |
|---------------|---------------------|----------------|
| (Ajay K.Jain) | (Sukhbir Paul Kaur) | (Vijay Dhawan) |
| Court Master | Court Master | Court Master |