

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1215-1216 OF 2001

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

SANT STEELS & ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 537 of 2000  
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 20/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Dhayani, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg

For State of U.P.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

RR-1 Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Senior Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Senior Adv.(N.P.)  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

RR-2

Mr. S.Ganesh, Senior Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

RR-3

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

With I.A.29-32/2007  
Applicant/Impleading  
Respondent

Mr. M.L.Bhat, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. Santanam, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1215-1216 OF 2001

Heard the parties at length.  
Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants shall file a detailed affidavit showing the consumption of the units in hill areas getting this incentive up to 1997 and after that when the new tariff was introduced in 1998. He may file the affidavit to this effect within two weeks from today. It will be open for the respondents to file their reply within two weeks thereafter.

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.537 OF 2000

Let this matter be listed after the disposal of Civil Appeal No.1215-1216 of 2001.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master