

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1215-1216 OF 2001

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANT STEELS & ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10.12.2007 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju. The application for impleadment is dismissed. The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)