

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 35-36 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1215-1216 OF 2001

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANT STEELS & ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification)

Date: 11/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For the applicant

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

For State of U.P.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.K. Goswami, adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos.35-36 of 2008 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1215-1216 of
2001 are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 35-36 OF 2008

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1215-1216 OF 2001

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

SANT STEELS & ALLOYS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. Nos.35-36 of 2008 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1215-1216 of 2001 are dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
February 11, 2008